# COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA November 28, 2023

## 10:00 AM

C-5303/PI-240	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to determine whether adequate service quality is being provided by carriers operating within the State of Nebraska.
C-5501	In the Matter of the Application of Hemingford Cooperative Telephone Company, Hemingford, Nebraska, seeking a waiver of the requirement of 291 Neb. Admin. Code § 5-002.06 regarding public pay stations.
C-5531	In the Matter of the Application of Quick Current-Nebraska LLC, Walthill, Nebraska, seeking authority to provide competitive local exchange and interexchange telecommunications services within the State of Nebraska.
C-5535	In the Matter of the Application of Larry Cooper, Polk, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Hordville Exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company.

#### BROADBAND

#### **AUTO DIALERS**

AD-723r In the Matter of the Application of Broadnet Teleservices, LLC, Littleton, Colorado, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device in Aurora, Colorado.

## INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

## TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

## UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: SIP.US, LLC
NUSF-37.435	In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. AMP Networks, LLC, Respondent.

NUSF-139

In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to consider appropriate modifications to the high-cost distribution and reporting mechanisms in its Universal Service Fund program in light of federal and state infrastructure grants.

NUSF Advisory Board Reappointments:

NUSF Advisory Board New Appointments:

## NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

Comtech 21, LLC and Quality Voice & Data, Inc.

#### REPORTS

#### **DISCUSSION**

NUSF-131 PO #2 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to establish reverse auction procedures and requirements.

CPF-2 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the second round of federal Capital Projects Funds for broadband development in Nebraska.